TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM550197

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Muntech Products Inc.		07/22/2019	Corporation: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MiracleCorp Products	
Street Address:	2425 West Dorothy Lane	
City:	Dayton	
State/Country:	OHIO	
Postal Code:	45439	
Entity Type:	Corporation: OHIO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85325143	DE FLEA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

9374436635 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 937-443-6817

Email: trademarks@thompsonhine.com

Correspondent Name: Roger H. Bora

Address Line 1: 10050 Innovation Drive, Suite 400

Address Line 4: Dayton, OHIO 45342-4934

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	534178-001US106e bill 002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Roger H. Bora
SIGNATURE:	/roger h bora/
DATE SIGNED:	11/20/2019

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment of De Flea Trademarks (002)#page1.tif source=Assignment of De Flea Trademarks (002)#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0173

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Muntech Products Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of the Province of Ontario, with an address at 6025 Commerce Drive, Suite 545, Irving, Texas 75063 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor"), has adopted and used and is using the trademark (the "Mark") listed on the attached Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, which trademark is registered or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office with serial and registration numbers and registration dates, as shown on Schedule A:

WHEREAS, MiracleCorp Products, a corporation organized under the laws of Ohio, with an address at 2425 West Dorothy Lane, Dayton, Ohio 45439 (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Mark and the registration thereof which are set forth on Schedule A as part of a transaction between Assignor and Assignee involving the sale of the Assignor's pet liquids business to Assignee (the "Transaction");

WHEREAS, as part of the Transaction, the Assignor desires to assign to the Assignee the Mark and the registration thereof which are set forth on Schedule A;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all rights, title and interest in and to the Mark listed on the attached Schedule A, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, all causes of action for past infringement thereof, and the registration and application thereof as set forth in Schedule A upon closing of the Transaction.

MUNTECH PRODUCTS INC.

Dated: 7/22/19

By: Christian Shrff

Title:

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Registration Date	Goods/Services
DE FLEA	85325143	4240145	November 13, 2012	Pet care kits comprising shampoo, conditioner, body spray.

2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006800 FRAME: 0175